Through Hole Choke
※ Through Hole Choke designed for ISDN
※ Operating temperature range: -40℃ to + 125 ℃
※ RoHS Compliance Product
※ 500VAC Isolation
OCL Lk DCR DCR DCR Hi-Pot
@10KHZ
0.04V
@10KHZ,2V @ 20℃ @ 20℃ @ 20℃ VAC
(1-10):(2-
9):(4-7):(5-6)
(1-10)
(1-10) with
(2+9,4+7,5+6
shorted)
(1-10) =(2-9) (1-10)=(4-7) (1-10) =(5-6) 1-2
THC13583 1:1:1:1 ±1%
58 mH
+50%/-30%
1.5 uH Max 1.3Ω MAX 1.3 Ω MAX 1.3Ω MAX 500VAC,2S
NOTE:
1. Dimensions: mm
2. Unless otherwise specified , tolerances : xx.x ± 0.25 (mm)
www.shareway-tech.com     info@shareway-tech.com  Tel:+86 755-32932627  Fax:+86 755-32932585
Shareway Technology CO., LTD
Electrical Specifications @ 25℃
Part Number
Turns Ratio
Mechanical
Schematics
6 50 0 1. .±
9 10 0 5. .±
2
5
4
.
1
1
8
0
0
1
.
.
±
1
2
8
0
0
1
5
.
.
±
0
6
0
.
1
0
1
6
0
1
.
.
±
φ0 50.
12.30 0 15± .3.30 0 1± .
0.60 0 1± .
5.50 0 15± .
7 60 0 1. ± .
7 60 0 1. ± .
6
6
0
0
1
.
±
.
0
.8
0
0
1
±
.
Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ Ⅳ
1 2 4 5
10 9 7 6